900610752 04/20/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900600094
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eCapital Freight Factoring, Inc.		02/10/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eCapital Freight Factoring Corp.	
Street Address:	555 MARRIOTT DRIVE, SUITE 240	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4694740	FREIGHTCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DWTrademarks@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Alison D. Frey

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye St. N.W., Suite 900 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78467-132

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlsie D. Doerfler

SIGNATURE: /Charlsie D. Doerfler/

DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Form Recordable Assignment (4) signed#page1.tif source=Form Recordable Assignment (4) signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900610752 REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

eCapital Freight Factoring, Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assigns to eCapital Freight Factoring Corp., a Florida corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, including all pending applications and issued registrations pertaining to the trademarks, listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. This assignment also includes all of Assignor's causes of action relating to the Marks or the infringement thereof (including without limitation all claims for damages, profits, and costs or other remedies at law or in equity), whether such claims or causes of action were filed, arose, or accrued before or after the assignment of the Marks. The effective date of this assignment is February 10, 2021.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:	AGREED AND ACCEPTED:	
eCapital Freight Factoring, Inc.	eCapital Freight Factoring Corp.	
Sig: Katie Shenko	Sig: <u>Katie Shenko</u>	
Name: Katie Shenko	Name: Katie Shenko	
Title: Associate Counsel	Title: Associate Counsel	
Date: April 15, 2021	Date: April 15, 2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0981

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property Assets

Negictration (
RANGED LANGERS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND
<u> </u>
\mathbf{t}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 03/03/2021